
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/5/24 at
5:08:11 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported.

No Issues
Reported Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

No Problem Alert!
Problem Found

Branded Title: Salvage

15  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Last owned in British Columbia

32  Detailed records available

76,359  Last reported odometer reading

2011 FORD ESCAPE XLT
VIN: 1FMCU0D77BKB87295
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/iSXa-xfC28UNn8G3TiQfa83xiVfJs4hkVstuJyDcYPBx86vFAmpk9oj6TW_lwBQify4IafqZWD6xECwQ5IOKINFfGiP5IRbAGINdPHAcrLNQ18agxdTDlo4Q-iUuxAxdCqQyQJoP3oFQa8hzQjH0TzzgEhF32NbbI2aE9uM3Cb5c15Lm5wmXAu7ZRhO_1LuWVFrxrzoguGj_diQeUfM67JAMKdqTBtDqV0wrkS8VDv228rddty4Vq8r344RA8SmXUNUAxQF8Mjl1nAOkrGb5FwUzqLKDwxkstC-qm0vjjs0qduryCRObibfsTVskGpKhvaLWNWAhwHLX7adSW1AYHBHhPHykhNWnT1HkJk5XQhrSdvpI7gRfx8zxau3ZVdS2sI739OzK.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2011

8,384 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/02/2011 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

05/21/2011 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

05/19/2012 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

09/04/2012 124 Magnuson Ford
Abbotsford, BC
604-857-1327

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 200 kilometers

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2011 2024

Type of owner --- ---

Estimated length of ownership 13 years 1 month

Owned in the following states/provinces British Columbia British Columbia

Estimated miles driven per year 8,384/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 76,359 ---

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/c06SB4LVUoyT5UfXOq3cNALDRVZZDNjdut06GZhYTWNyYXcojh7biHS-KWJilHzpMENnVKvMCRVDh9wwNfa4bl5OW3aQFwfF9I_Sour1oedDtaPDsy40VyHrpkFd280X7S6hS-lr7ISJ8C8YXT8UM6eUNfI2vHxygiMrEGdrGhENXwWGGxJuLPAOup51dcZOKFKNKfKpuHyTzbMgvkF2yJLlqa-2eZ0W3hE8-KIXltXZps0MMRry7oOlvhokRcP8aHjWq3k5m7phmHxzhFBuISOZbGG6cWVX0tM0bgiBN3BmB7P87GI4X9_Z7VXPdrzJ68wQtds6JwxfjNKLVvgcCx48XaiQGHVBFUVGnD-rtBW5-oDjGOUm6Dc2iCVtp4MaXhH3_CB3mRuhvRM.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/ml_szMcYbWGpWFXHeuEnpcJTHKNriGJmNX7CnXRtglMXMMWHw3FX7GlcCu7s9X73Np6JOFrQ7hgBzp3T5o8iCoanP5i1ZrR2RXY7dqSyZP5eaVRJr6Xl_5_1dq8ps2-h4MCxMuVuMperGrS6X96feEwlMnOAW6kkrgtLljt5-lV0CLnQMjHEXdCfJ7c8kCGh7kLeTKcMa65br_n2nBCoB28_iONvmcNXOGHP2wcexhM8-BNpJv9DiemRaztxlEvQGzKHHJDKuU-BaRCV9H877Bzpu6bF77V9cTpp5QxaQCmOmuOg8vEl3lo6kWrWRZSyQ8yG3s1ZeCTzFISCWudvCZNXArbKlj_HMpZkG8uEUuwt4LPduG7-tZetFdXup15XVotaGuNW6UVKi_s.cfx


4.8 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

12/24/2012 20,408 Key West Ford Sales Ltd
New Westminster, BC
604-520-3055
keywestford.com

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Odometer reported as 32,843
kilometers

05/25/2013 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

06/05/2013 28,432 Key West Ford Sales Ltd
New Westminster, BC
604-520-3055
keywestford.com

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Odometer reported as 45,757
kilometers

10/08/2013 33,736 Key West Ford Sales Ltd
New Westminster, BC
604-520-3055
keywestford.com

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Odometer reported as 54,293
kilometers

01/10/2014 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #13N03 ELECTRONIC
THROTTLE BODY EXTENDED
COVERAGE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

03/10/2014 38,767 Key West Ford Sales Ltd
New Westminster, BC
604-520-3055
keywestford.com

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Vehicle washed/detailed
New key(s) cut
Odometer reported as 62,389
kilometers

05/24/2014 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

10/22/2014 43,335 Coastal Ford Sales Ltd
Vancouver, BC
604-873-2363
coastal.dealerconnection
.com/

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
40,000 mile service performed
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


3.6 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Odometer reported as 69,741
kilometers

01/09/2015 44,801 Magnuson Ford
Abbotsford, BC
604-857-1327

4.8 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brakes replaced
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Wiper(s) replaced
Odometer reported as 72,100
kilometers

04/30/2015 46,799 Coastal Ford Sales Ltd
Vancouver, BC
604-873-2363
coastal.dealerconnection
.com/

3.6 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
50,000 mile service performed
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Odometer reported as 75,316
kilometers

06/06/2015 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

10/29/2015 51,635 Coastal Ford Sales Ltd
Vancouver, BC
604-873-2363
coastal.dealerconnection
.com/

3.6 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
60,000 mile service performed
Brakes checked
Brakes replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Spark plug(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wiper(s) replaced
Odometer reported as 83,098
kilometers

05/10/2016 56,903 Coastal Ford Sales Ltd
Vancouver, BC
604-873-2363
coastal.dealerconnection
.com/

3.6 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
70,000 mile service performed
Brakes checked
Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
Light bulb(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Odometer reported as 91,577
kilometers

06/04/2016 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

11/01/2016 59,637 Richmond Motorworks
Ltd

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-



Richmond, BC
604-273-1111

3 Customer Favorites

Odometer reported as 95,976
kilometers

06/03/2017 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

06/19/2017 61,586 Coastal Ford Sales Ltd
Vancouver, BC
604-873-2363
coastal.dealerconnection
.com/

3.6 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Odometer reported as 99,113
kilometers

10/18/2017 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

06/03/2018 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

06/11/2018 67,021 Coastal Ford Sales Ltd
Vancouver, BC
604-873-2363
coastal.dealerconnection
.com/

3.6 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Odometer reported as 107,860
kilometers

06/09/2019 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

06/20/2019 71,389 Coastal Ford Sales Ltd
Vancouver, BC
604-873-2363
coastal.dealerconnection
.com/

3.6 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
Tire condition and pressure checked
Odometer reported as 114,889
kilometers

06/04/2020 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

06/26/2020 76,359 Coastal Ford Sales Ltd
Vancouver, BC

Vehicle serviced
Rear brake shoes replaced

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-



604-873-2363
coastal.dealerconnection
.com/

3.6 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Brakes checked
A/C system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Odometer reported as 122,888
kilometers

10/12/2021 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/12/2022 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/17/2023 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/27/2024 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

New owner reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Gray

07/05/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles
the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled
again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD,
MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/5/24 5:08:11 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use

